to 06.00 P.M., for recovery 

of the following amounts due to SCL and IARCL: 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Ltd.): 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
04.02.2026 

1.   
HLAPVSH00346816 

8,19,18,877/- (Rupees Eight Crore 
Nineteen Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy Seven only) 

DUES OF INDIABULLS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED: 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
04.02.2026 

1.  

Z001XXXI (Old 
Loan Account No. 
HLAPVSH00499389) 

84,98,456/- (Rupees Eighty Four Lakh 
Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 
Six only) 

The Loan Account No. HLAPVSH00499389, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), 

underlying security(ies), pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable 

Properties, has been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly known as

[...]

The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) i.e., 10% of the Reserve Price 

for the auction of the Immovable Properties in question is as indicated below against 

each Property:-  

S.NO. 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 

RESERVE PRICE (IN 
RUPEES) 

EMD AMOUNT 

1. 

RESIDENTIAL FLAT NO. 
1304. 

Rs.3,26,58,500/- 
(Rupees Three Crore 

Twenty Six Lakh Fifty 

Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred only) 

Rs.32,65,850/- (Rupees 

Thirty Two Lakh Sixty 
Five Thousand Eight 

Hundred Fifty only) 

2. 

RESIDENTIAL FLAT NO. 

1404 

Rs.2,55,55,000/- 

(Rupees Two Crore 
Fifty Five Lakh Fifty 

Five Thousand only) 

Rs.25,55,500/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakh Fifty 

Five Thousand Five 
Hundred only) 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

PROPERTY NO. 1 

RESIDENTIAL FLAT BEARING NUMBER 1304, ADMEASURING ABOUT 1310 

SQUARE FEET BUILT UP AREA (I.E 121.75 SQUARE METERS BUILT UP) AREA 

ON 13TH FLOOR IN THE BUILDING NUMBER C-1, KNOWN AS KANCHANJANGA